BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution celebrating Made Men Worldwide on the occasion of the first annual Father's Day Ball.

WHEREAS.

THE FIRST ANNUAL FATHER'S DAY BALL

was sponsored by Made Men Worldwide and the Salvation Army and held on June 15, 2019 at The Marcus Center for Performing Arts; and

WHEREAS, The Father's Day Ball charity event recognizes the contributions and importance of fathers throughout Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, The Father's Day Ball brings forth a cross-section of diverse community and business leaders to kick off Father's Day weekend with a night filled with entertainment, dancing and networking; and

WHEREAS, Made Men Worldwide is a global fatherhood initiative that promotes family restoration and the healing of societal ills through responsible fatherhood; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Made Men Worldwide on its first annual Father's Day Ball, extends its sincere appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes for it continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Made Men Worldwide.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 18, 2019.